502583842 11/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2629926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUASONG ZHOU	11/18/2013
YANGFENG JI	11/18/2013
YONGBIN CAO	11/18/2013
BIN CHEN	11/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN SOLEX HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	No. 298 Yangguang Road West, Haicang		
City:	Xiamen, Fujian		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	361000		

Name:	Huasong ZHOU	
Street Address:	No. 298 Yangguang Road West, Haicang	
City:	Xiamen, Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14122521	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 (202) 371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. RABIN

Address Line 1: SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W.

PATENT

REEL: 031680 FRAME: 0574

502583842

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHOU 513NP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.		
Signature:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./		
Date:	11/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SHOU513NP-ASS#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031680 FRAME: 0575

Attorney Reference: SHOU 513NP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Hussong	ZHOU, Yangfen	ال Yongi	bin CAO, B	in CHEN,	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	manik an me seeld	nor, has inv	ented a cer	tain improveme	ent relating to
AIR-INTAKE AND FOCUSE [x] the inventor(s) declaral instrument; said application [) said application having be authorization being hereby gof RABIN & BERDO, P.C., parentheses (Application Seknown;	tion for said appl to be filed in the Un een filed in the Uni piven to my attorne . 1101 14 th Street rial No.	ication beir nited States ited States I ys, Steven . N.W., Su) the ap	ig executed Patent and Patent and M. Rabin, R ite 500, Wi opilication s	I Frademark Of Frademark Offi Jobert H. Berdo Johington, D.C erial number	ffice; ice on , Jr. and Allen Wood and : 20005, to insert here in of said application wher
x said application having FCT/CN2012/077208) the U	been filed under inited States of Am	the Patent serica being	Cooperatio designated	n Treaty on <u>Ji</u>	<u>une 20, 2012</u> , (Serial No.
AND WHEREAS 1) XIAMEN SOLEX) Huasong ZHOU	HIGH-TEC	H INDUST	RIES CO., LTD),
	m. m. m. m. m.	455532			amen, Fujian 361000,
said assignor hereby assignassigns, the full and exclusive and continuations thereof, an including any and all renew successors and assigns, to hand continuations thereof, a including any and all renewal advantages in anywise arisin such patents when granted, it benefit of said assignee, and the said assignor might or continuations and assignor here successors or assigns, any any and all renewals, reissue.	a en cryonoms and anted therefor, incluited, that for and by said assignee that, sells and transite and in and to said in wals, reissues and part of the said inventis, reissues and part of the said assignee's and part of the said assignee's and by agrees to perfect and proposes and proposes and proposes and proposes and proposes and proposes and requests and on any and all.	commutation and any are in consider to said assisters to said assisters to said assisters to any colongation and airolongation and airolongation airolongation airolongation are apoyed the form, upon go to the coff the Committers are all research and the committers are in the committers are in the committers and airolongations are the committers are in the committees are in the committers are in the committees are i	rist inereor, and all renew ration of O gnor, the re id assigned to said a lany and all it in and all it in a said a lany and all it in a said a lany and all it in a said a land assigns a same, if the requestaining or to issioner of the said a land a lan	and in and to sals, reissues ane Dollar (\$1, and said as pplication, inclupatents which rith all the right during the terror prolongation in as ample as the asserting	naid invention and any and and prolongations thereof, 00), and other good and is hereby acknowledged, asignee's successors and uding any and all divisions may be granted therefore nee, and said assignee's uding any and all divisions may be granted therefor, its, powers, privileges and nor terms of any and all its thereof, for the use and beneficial a manner as had not been made. gnee, or said assignee's of said patents, including
Heasong ZHOU	;	1444	7 Z	8 8	
Name of sole or first inventor		Signature	} ,	rec Dat	vember 18, 2013
Yangfeng Ji		1 1%	4/4		
Name of second inventor, if a	nv	Signature			vember 18, 2013
	•		3A2	Dat	₿
Yongbin CAO Name of third inventor, if any		- Kg - KD -			vember 18, 2013
·		Signature		Dat	8
Bin CHEN Name of fourth inventor, if any			<u> </u>		vember 18, 2013
· same of reacted investigation, it will	<i>!</i>	Signature	* U	Date	9

PATENT REEL: 031680 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 11/26/2013